TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cellect LLC		1107/29/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armacell LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 7600 Oakwood Street	
City:	Mebane	
State/Country:	te/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 27302	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	2055569	T-BOARD]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)634-2461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-475-6401

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica A. Neville
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8740

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41794.0044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica A. Neville
Signature:	/Jessica A. Neville/
Date:	07/29/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0356

900112424

Total Attachments: 1

source=TBOARD assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cellect LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of the following trademark thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

T-BOARD

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,055,569 Registered on April 22, 1997

For: MULTI-DENSITY POLYOLEFIN FOAM LAMINATE FOR USE IN AUTOMOTIVE, PACKAGING, HIGH PERFORMANCE AND SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS in International Class 017.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, Armacell, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 7600 Oakwood Street, Mebane, NC 27302, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cellect LLC, has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Armacell, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

CELLECT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Date: 30/4 29 08

By: Scott C. Smith

Title: President

3003097_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0358